

HB1011/352017/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1011
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Required” and substitute “Authorized”; strike beginning with “requiring” in line 3 down through “child” in line 4 and substitute “authorizing the juvenile court to order a child to undergo blood lead level testing”; in line 5, strike “requiring” and substitute “authorizing”; and strike beginning with “the” in line 6 down through “child” in line 7 and substitute “the child to undergo blood lead level testing”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 25, strike “SHALL” and substitute “MAY”.

On page 2, in line 1, strike “**DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE TO PERFORM A**” and substitute “CHILD TO UNDERGO”; in line 2, strike “**TEST ON THE CHILD**” and substitute “TESTING”; in line 3, strike the second “**THE**” and substitute “A”; in line 12, strike “SHALL” and substitute “MAY”; strike beginning with “**DEPARTMENT**” in line 12 down through “**A**” in line 13 and substitute “CHILD TO UNDERGO”; in line 13, strike “**TEST ON THE CHILD**” and substitute “TESTING”; and in line 14, strike the second “**THE**” and substitute “A”.